

IMPERIAL VALLEY EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS AUTHORITY (I.V.E.C.A.)

Website: www.iveca800.org

Ken Herbert, President Mike Crankshaw, Vice-President Rosanna Bayon-Moore, Treasurer Ralph Cordova, Board Member Ray Loera, Board Member Tony Rouhotas, Board Member Terry Hagen, Board Member Eddie Madueño, Board Member Pete Mercado, Board Member Janette Angulo, Board Member Nick Wells, Board Member Veronica Leal, Note Taker

Jeff Green, IVECA Project Manager

Rodolfo Aguayo, Imperial County HR Director/PERMA

Monthly meetings are held on the 4th Thursday at 1:30 p.m.

REGULAR MEETING

IVECA BOARD OF DIRECTORS Economic Development Department 1249 W. Main Street El Centro, CA 92243

All supporting documentation is available for public review in the Imperial Valley Emergency Communications Authority "IVECA" office located at 605 W. H Street, Suite 122, Brawley, CA 92227 during regular business hours, Monday through Friday, excluding holidays 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this public meeting, you should contact the office of IVECA at (760) 425-0951. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable IVECA to make reasonable accommodations, modifications, or arrangements to assure accessibility to this public meeting.

AGENDA

February 25, 2016 1:30 p.m. - 2:30 p.m.

****This meeting has been cancelled****

The next regular meeting date: March 25, 2016